6:45 p.m.

July 11, 2017

Mr. Gerberry called the meeting to order.

Roll call:	Steven J. Gerberry – present H. Gilson Blair - present	Marvin J. McBride - present Fred R. Bobovnyk - present
17-076 Temp 2018	Mr. Blair made a motion to adopt the temporary 2018 Revenue and Appropriation Budget in the following manner:	
	 General Fund on a level of control at the line item basis All remaining funds on a fund basis Obtain a Certificate of Official Resources and to request the certificate stating that our appropriations do not exceed our Certificate of Official Resources from the Trumbull County Budget Commission. 	
	Mr. McBride seconded the motion. Vote: Mr. Blair – yes Mr. M Motion carried.	IcBride -yes Mr. Gerberry - yes
17-077 Adv real est tax	Mr. Blair made a motion to request an advance on Real Estate Property Tax per the following resolution:	
	WHEREAS, the township Board of Trustees of Weathersfield Township is authorized to request an advance of Real Estate Property Taxes and Delinquent Real Estate Property Taxes pursuant to ORC 321.34	
	WHEREAS, the Township Board of Trustees of Weathersfield Township does hereby request an advance of Real Estate Property Taxes and Delinquent Real Estate Property Taxes pursuant to ORC 321.34.	
	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Board of Trustees of Weathersfield Township does hereby request the Trumbull County Auditor to advance any Real Estate Property Tax and Delinquent Real Estate Property Tax money in the Treasury of the Trumbull County to the account of the Township of Weathersfield.	
	Mr. McBride seconded the motion. Vote: Mr. Blair -yes Mr. M Motion carried.	IcBride - yes Mr. Gerberry – yes
17-078 Adv Personal Prop tax	Mr. McBride made a motion to request an advance on Personal Property Tax per the following resolution:	
••••p •••	WHEREAS, the Township Board of Trustees of Weathersfield Township is authorized to request an advance of Personal Property Taxes and Delinquent Personal Property Taxes pursuant to ORC 321.34;	

July 11, 2017

WHEREAS, the Township Board of Trustees of Weathersfield Township		
does hereby request an advance of Personal Property Taxes and Delinquent		
Personal Property Taxes pursuant to ORC 321.34.		

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Board of Trustees of Weathersfield Township does hereby request the Trumbull County Auditor to advance any Personal Property Tax and Delinquent Personal Property Tax money in the Treasury of the Trumbull County Auditor to the account of the Township of Weathersfield.

Mr. Gerberry seconded the motion. Vote: Mr. McBride -yes Mr. Gerberry - yes Mr. Blair – yes Motion carried.

17-079Mr. McBride made a motion to request an advance on Estate Taxes per the
following resolution:

tax

WHEREAS, the Township Board of Trustees of Weathersfield Township is authorized to request an advance of Estate Taxes pursuant to ORC 321.34; and

WHEREAS, the Township Board of Trustees of Weathersfield Township does hereby request an advance of Estate Taxes pursuant to ORC 321.34.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Board of Trustees of Weathersfield Township does hereby request the Trumbull County Auditor to advance any Estate Tax money in the Treasury of the Trumbull County Auditor to the account of the Township of Weathersfield.

Mr. Gerberry seconded the motion. Vote: Mr. McBride - yes Mr. Gerberry - yes Mr. Blair – yes Motion carried.
17-080 Mr. Blair made a motion to adjourn. Adjourn Mr. McBride seconded the motion. Vote: Mr. Blair - yes Mr. McBride - yes Mr. Gerberry – yes

Fred R. Bobovnyk, Fiscal Officer

Motion carried.

Steven J. Gerberry, Chairman

H. Gilson Blair, Vice-Chairman

Marvin J. McBride, Trustee